

CNR No.:DLNT01-001016-2014
SC No. 61/2024
STATE Vs. Shalender @ Sheele & Ors.
FIR No. 230/2016
PS Bawana
U/s: 146/147/148/149/307/34 IPC & U/s: 25/27 Arms Act

05.08.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Vivek @ Amit, Naveen @ Sethi, Vijay @ Bije, Varun @ Chotu, Shalender @ Sheele, Rahul @ Bakri in person on bail.

Sh. Divyanshu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Complainant.
Sh. Deepak Chillar and Sh. Himanshu Rana,
Ld. Counsels for accused Amit @ Vivek.
Sh. Sandeep Kaushik, Sh. Atul, Sh. Kapil Kaushik and
Sh. Prateek Tyagi, Ld. Counsels for accused persons
namely Shalender @ Sheele, Naveen @ Sethi, Varun
@ Chotu and Rahul @ Bakri.
IO / SI Gajender in peson.

Vijay @ Bije is present and he seeks apology for his non-appearance before the Court on LDOH and request for cancellation of B/W issued against him. Submissions Heard. B/W issued against him stands canceled. He is warned to be careful in future.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

Be put up for remaining arguments on the point of charge on 25.09.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
05.08.2024 ^(R)